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Company

BHP Group

Rio Tinto

Southern Copper

Zijin Mining
Freeport-McMoRan
Glencore

Ma'aden

Newmont

Agnico Eagle

Amman Mineral

Vale

Anglo American
Fortescue Metals
Shaanxi Coal

Barrick Gold

Coal India

Wheaton Precious Metals
Franco-Nevada
Cameco

Nutrien

Teck Resources
Vedanta

Antofagasta

CMOC Group

Polyus

Ivanhoe Mines

Norilsk Nickel

Yanzhou Coal
Shandong Gold Mining
AngloGold Ashanti
Kinross Gold

Gold Fields

Northern Star Resources
First Quantum Minerals
China Northern Rare Earth
Kazatomprom

SQM

Albemarle

South32

Royal Gold

Ganfeng Lithium
Jiangxi Copper

Alamos Gold

Anglo American Platinum
Pan American Silver
Mosaic

Boliden

Tiangi Lithium

Lundin Mining

Huayou Cobalt

Symbol

ASX:BHP
ASX.RIO
NYSE:SCCO
SHSE:6018...
NYSE:FCX
LON:GLEN
TADAWUL...
NYSE:NEM
TSE:AEM
IDXAMMA...
BOVESPA....
LON:AAL
ASX:FMG
SHA:601225
TSEABX
BOM:5332...
TSEEWPM
TSE:FNV
TSE:CCO
TSEINTR
TSETECK.B
BOM:5002...
LON:ANTO
HKG:3993
MCX:PLZL
TSE:IVN
MCX:GMKN
SHSE:6001...
SHSE:600...
NYSE:AU
TSE:K
JSE:GFI
ASXINST
TSE:FM
SHSE:600111
LON:KAP
NYSE:SQM
NYSEALB
ASX:S32
NASDAQ....
HKG:1772

SHSE:6003...

TSEAGI
JSEAMS
TSE:PAAS
NYSE:MOS
STO:BOL
SZSE:2466
TSE:LUN
SHA:603799

Country

Australia
Australia
Mexico
China

us
Switzerland
Saudi Arabia
us

Canada
Indonesia
Brazil

UK
Australia
China
Canada
India
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
India

UK

China
Russia
Canada
Russia
China
China

UK

Canada
South Africa
Australia
Canada
China
Kazakhstan
Chile

us
Australia
us

China
China
Toronto
South Africa
Canada

us

Sweden
China
Canada

China

HQ
Melbourne
Melbourne
Mexico City
Xiamen
Phoenix
Baar
Riyadh
Denver
Toronto
Jakarta

Rio de Janeiro
London
Perth

Xi'an
Toronto
Kolkota
Vancouver
Toronto
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Vancouver
Panaji
London
Luoyang City
Moscow
Vancouver
Moscow
Zoucheng
Jinan
London
Toronto
Johannesburg
Perth
Vancouver
Baotou
Nur-Sultan
Santiago
Charlotte
Perth
Denver
Jiangxi
Guixi City
Canada
Johannesburg
Vancouver
Plymouth
Stockholm
Chengdu
Vancouver

Tongxiang

Operations

Diversified
Diversified
Copper
Diversified
Copper
Diversified
Diversified
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Copper
Diversified
Diversified

Iron Ore

Coal

Precious Metals
Coal

Royalty

Royalty
Uranium
Fertilizer
Diversified
Base Metals
Copper

Copper
Precious Metals
Copper
Diversified

Coal

Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Copper

Rare Earth
Uranium
Lithium
Lithium

Base Metals
Royalty

Lithium

Copper
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Precious Metals
Fertilizer
Diversified
Lithium
Copper

Base Metals

7w: https://www.mining.com/value-of-50-biggest-mining-companies-drops-by-126-billion/
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Market Cap
End-2024 v

124.6B
101.78
72.8B
54.7B
54.4B
539B
49.3B
43.5B
412B
38.18B
37.7B
36.0B
3498
3098
2798
2778
26.3B
23.3B
22.88
22.4B
21.0B
20.3B
19.7B
1898
17.4B
16.0B
16.0B
16.0B
12.68B
12.3B
1218
n.sB
11.0B
1098
10.5B
10.3B
10.3B
10.0B
9.5B
8.8B
8.78B
8.2B
81B
8.0B
7.8B
7.7
778
7.2B
6.8B
6.78

2024 %
Change

-28.4%
-20.2%
7.9%
20.4%
10.8%
-26.4%
13.5%
-8.8%
44.4%
24.7%
-44.9%
181%
-42.7%
82%
121%
-0.5%
17.8%
9.5%
215%
19.7%
-4.6%
75.9%
-6.8%
26.6%
71%
30.0%
-419%
2%
-5.4%
57.2%
63.4%
33%
31%
93.5%
6.6%
-22%
-401%
-40.9%
72%
3%
-22.7%
14.5%
520%
-42.7%
31.4%
-337%
-10.6%
-42.7%
73%
15.5%
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® Australia
@® Canada
@ China
® us
" Mexico
® uk
® Switzerland
@ Saudi Arabia
India
! @ Others .
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@ Diversified
@ Copper

@ Precious
Metals

@ Coal

@ Royalty

@® Base Metals

@ Lithium

@ Iron Ore

@® Uranium
Others
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BEST PERFORMERS WORST PERFORMERS
Company ;/oocztlr:avnge Company ?ogzaf‘ge

1k First Quantum Minerals 93.5% 1. Vale -44.9%
2 Vedanta 75.9% 2 Tiangi Lithium -42.7%
3 Kinross Gold 63.4% 3 Fortescue Metals -42.7%
4 AngloGold Ashanti 57.2% 4 Anglo American Platinum -42.7%
5. Alamos Gold 52.0% 5 Norilsk Nickel -41.9%
6 Agnico Eagle 44.4% 6. Albemarle -40.9%
7. Pan American Silver 31.4% v SQM -40.1%
8 Ivanhoe Mines 30.0% 8 Mosaic -33.7%
9 CMOC Group 26.6% ) BHP Group -28.4%
81’1%80 Amman Mineral 24.7% 10. CGlencore -26.4%

https://www.mining.com/value-of-50-biggest-mining-companies-drops-by-126-billion/

AUUN & VIUUszann s Ussinnauiliguisu eeoe



d12a1sNISIKIOVULS : ASUNWSIUQUAIKNSSY
WKiJovustuus:tnAUuU b&od

uIvValno9assy owuNAowIls

U YN S&P Global ALHTUNITUTENIANE
Toyagaamnssumisusluvsemaiulul vevo
Tnedwundeyasendu « dn lud o) Aldaeluns
d1573U3 ) USunadnsosusuasUsununsnennsig
o) USHNanTsHanLS @) nsmuTiuLavidndenants
A AT ansl

0. Alta18lun1sdrsrus Ul wevs

dmsunisdrriausiuuszmalulul beos
1Al7918 mcm.0 AUABAAISANST AnadTeay &.«
9170 beoe MAliie cone dunsaaiansy An
Judesar a.o vosrldsrelunisdrsiansialan
M15197 o)

. Usunud1se9us (Reserves) uazusunm
N3WeNsu3s (Resources) 1wl weos

UseinAuiUSunadsog (Reserves) Lag
USHaUnSnens (Resources) LSALABULAZILINDIA
olo UAE e0o.lb ANMMATNHY MUAITU (3UT )
dusunsdeng@useimaduiiusunud1ses (Reserves)
LazUSHIUNSNeIns (Resources) ®o.e ATULLAINAU
Andusesay eob v99Us U UE150MATUS UM
n¥nensusdanzdialan (;;Uﬁ b n) UENIING
Usenadudusunudnsos (Reserves) wazu3un
N3Nens (Resources) UWSWAAN 0.0 ATUAULASAFIU
Andusesay em v99Us U E15DMATUS UM
ninensusmaniilan (5Uil o )

. U3unaun1snanus il beod

Tul oewo UszmAduiinsnanusviamnge
LLam‘Lug‘Uﬁ" o Inowduusiifaruddgdusgaun
(Critical Minerals) anusneazidensal

- USHNaUMSHAALIMENN loco,000 WRTNAL
nnduduiu o vedlan Anuieuay o vasUSunn
nsudausmennvialan (GUT « n) nelasenisiviles
wImentulssmARul mo WY ATEURRY bl UWA
(5Uf & ) et UssneRudlaamnssaausvennlud
@0 WNU b&&,oo0 WHTAAY ududenay be.e
nlmmnlud bese (GUT @)

- USHIUNITRAALTVIBIA @0.c ANUBBUD
1nndudusiu b vedlan Andudevay oo vaIUSuNM
msuamugIIlan (3UT o )

- USHaunsHanWStAUDaR o boo ASNAY
inndudusu « vedlan Andudevay b vesUSuna
msrdnuslaveadvilan (U7 o )

- USHUNSHAAWIALABN men,000 LUIRSNFU
Inndusudy o vadan Andudesay oc v0sUSHNM
AsHARLSIIlaN (gﬂﬁ & )

- USINEUNSHARLIVIBILAY 0.« AULASNAY
inndudusu @ vadan Andudevay « vaeUsunu
AsHARLSIIlaN (gﬂﬁ o )

- USHNUNISHAALS UWASING o om 87U
wasnAy INdusuiu o vedlan Andusesas o
YasUSinansKanuslan

- USINQUNSHARUS AN eelo ATUASNFY
1nnuSUSU o v0dlan Andudevay ee vaIUTUNM
msuanusTlan

@ M3muTLazigananslul wevo

1uT beob UsemaTumusiuLariinde
AansusinuariasenisiuiioaussnmnAv A
WIvewns wazuslauead muasLSundt

wAen: Tums19fl b wanInIsAIUTILLES
WridoRansustnuaslasinismilesafiouialan
0IUT NIl 0usNNUsEnAIUILY bébe - b&od
TneduuSenmiloaws o une waglasansvilews @
wiAs wazlumsnedt o uanslassnsiiowsaienly
UszwAonslouRunfisiussnmilosus 91nUssinaiy
Wwdrvessulul beos dmsuusenmiawsann
Ussmaduiiamululssimaensiauiun 1dun Ganfeng
Lithium Group Co., Zijin Mining Group Corp. La¥
Tsingshan Holding Group Co.

wsnoaad: Tul beoo lasenisini oy
vowaslulssineasisusguszrsulaeaodnuias
wyideilusonniloasmnusewmaududvessu
& LAY o LUS AIUAIAU 1S UUS EMUE DU 91N
Uszimaduiiamululssmaasisasglsransdles

o o a o a
AUUN & UIUUTZNNA b UTEAAULIUINY odba




poslnuazugatdes TawA Zijin Mining Group Co. Ltd.,
Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd.,
China Nonferrous Mining Corp. Ltd., Huachin SARL
kg CNMC Luanshya Copper Mines PLC (51497 ©)
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Change  Share Changein

Country 2022 2023 (25) (25) rank
Canada 28807 24431 87 191 0
Australia 23762 22007 5.7 7.2 a
LISA 1,555.9 1.618.5 1.4 12.7 a
Chile 713.2 8327 14.4 6.5 a
Mexica B33.4 GI7.3 1.0 4.9 a
Paru 533.0 490.5 -8.7 3.8 a
Argentina 391.6 426.6 8.2 3.2 A 1
Brazil 3741 384.7 2.8 3.0 AN 1
|China 4039 3831 -5.4 30 ¥ -2
Russia 3504 2861 25,6 2.2 a
Ecuadar 280.3 404 6.6 1.9 a
Colombia 131.6 167.9 21.6 13 A 2
Cote d'lvoire 110.6 147.6 251 1.2 A &
Indonesia 1275 135.5 0.4 11 ‘- 1
DRC 132.8 133.8 0.7 10 ¥ -2
South Africa 1041 7.4 1.2 09 M 2
Ghana 181 =y 6.4 08 -1
Sweden 54,9 5.4 3.8 07 A 3
Guinea 48.8 88.7 45,2 07 A 11
Mali _ 153.9 83.0 -85.4 07 -8

As of Oct. 24, 2023.
DRC -Democratic Republic of the Congo.
Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence.

i https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/research/ces-2023-us-budgets-flat-as-critical-minerals-
offset-precious-metals-decline
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Uszne Tul beos @uLussnau)
AN https://www.spglobal.com/en/research-insights/featured/special-editorial/china-s-global-reach-grows-behind-
critical-minerals
NINYIRN https://infogram.com/us-letter-2024-canadian-mining-1h1749w(8k8lg2z
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(n) ()
sUil o (n) wansdoyauazdndutinadses (Reserves) LazUSunamingins (Resources) vasusdenzailan
wenauUszing Tl beoo
(v) uanstoyauasdnaiuyiinadises (Reserves) uagU3namsnenns (Resources) vaausmaniialan

uoneuUszma Tl beos
AINUUIN https://infogram.com/us-letter-2024-canadian-mining-1h1749wl8k8lg2z
NNENN https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/research/australia-mining-by-the-numbers-2024
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AN https://link.springer.com/chapter/10.1007/978-3-031-04158-7_7
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A1 https://www.mining.com/weby/rare-earths-prices-seen-rebounding-in-second-half-of-2024-analysts/
AINYINN https://www.nature.com/articles/s41598-022-10105-2
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Source: China's Ministry of Industry and Information Technology and the Ministry of Natural Resources

JUN & wandlminmsnanuarsesarveinisdsuwladamissuiisuniulneu (Year over Year) ¥04usvenn
v0eUsEmnARUlWT oo - beod (WRTNGL)

NINAN https://www.mining.com/web/rare-earths-prices-seen-rebounding-in-second-half-of-2024-analysts/
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NINUURIN https://infogram.com/us-letter-2024-canadian-mining-1h1749wl8k8lg2z
ANENIN https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/research/australia-mining-by-the-numbers-2024
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AN https:/infogram.com/us-letter-2024-canadian-mining-1h1749w\8k8lg2z
NINVIAN https://www.spglobal.com/en/research-insights/featured/special-editorial/china-s-global-reach-grows-behind-

critical-minerals

A15799 b LERINITAIUTIULALLUITDNAINITUSENLALIATINISULBILS AT EUII AN UBIUS ENMLl BTN USENATY
1 beve - beoe

Announcement Acquiree Acquiree | Acquiree Buyer name Buyer Acquired
date name type country country share (%)

July 2022 Lithea Inc. Company | Canada GFL International Co. China 100

May 2022 Lakkor Tso Project Argentina Zijin Mining Group Co. China 70
Salt Lake

February 2022 Bikita Company | China Sinomine Resource China 100
Minerals Group Co.
(Pty) Ltd.

December 2021 | Arcadia Project Zimbabwe | Zhejiang Huayou China 87
Lithium Cobalt Co.

October 2021 Neo Lithium | Company | Canada Zijin Mining Group Co. China 100

September 2021 | Manono Project Canada Suzhou CATH Energy China 24

Technology

May 2021 Bacanora Company | Democratic | Ganfeng Int’l Trading China 71

Lithium Plc Republic (Shanghai) Ltd.
of Congo

March 2021 Minmetals Company | Australia Qinghai Liangcheng China 49
Salt Lake Co. Mining Co.

August 2018 Cauchari- Project Australia Jiangxi Ganfeng China 50
Olaroz Lithium Co.

May 2018 S.Qy Minera | Company | Argentina Tiangi Lithium Corp. China 24
de Chile

fian: https://www.spglobal.com/en/research-insights/featured/special-editorial/china-s-global-reach-grows-behind-critical-

minerals
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Deposit/project Phase Start of Capacity Owner Main owner
production | (000 Mt) country

Cauchari-Olaroz Construction 2023 40 Ganfeng Lithium Group Co., Lithium China, US
Americas Corp.

Tres Quebradas Construction 2023 20 Zijin Mining Group Corp. China

Centenario/Ratones | Construction 2025 24 Eramet Group, Tsingshan Holding France, China
Group Co.

Mariana I, Il &Il Construction NA 20 Ganfeng Lithium Group Co. China

Pozuelos-Pastos Feasibility NA 25 Ganfeng Lithium Group Co., Lithium China, US

Grandes Americas Corp.

fisin: https://www.spglobal.com/en/research-insights/featured/special-editorial/china-s-global-reach-grows-behind-critical-

minerals

M397 & wanslasanisiiisansnaauwaslulsemeasisusguszrsulneradlnuazurudenivsenmiioason
Uszinadudud1vessinlul beos

Mine name Country Owners

Kolwezi DRC Zijin Mining Group Co. Ltd. And Gecamines SA

Kamao-Kakula | DRC Ilvanhoe Mines Ltd., Zijin Mining Group Co. Ltd., the Democratic Republic of Congo and
Crystal River Global Ltd.

Ruashi DRC Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd. and Gecamines SA

Mabende DRC China Nonferrous Mining Corp. Ltd., Huachin SARL and unnamed owner

Chambishi Zambia China Nonferrous Mining Corp. Ltd. and ZCCM Investments Holdings PLC

Muliashi North | Zambia | China Nonferrous Mining Corp. Ltd., Zambia and CNMC Luanshya Copper Mines PLC

Baluba Zambia | China Nonferrous Mining Corp. Ltd., ZCCM Investments Holdings PLC and CNMC Luanshya
Copper Mines PLC

DRC = Democratic Republic of Congo
7iw: https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/latest-news-headlines/us-agreement-with-congo-

zambia-unlikely-to-lure-risk-averse-miners-74409858

BN

https://infogram.com/us-letter-2024-canadian-mining-1h1749wl8k8lg2z
https://pubs.usgs.gov/periodicals/mcs2024/mcs2024.pdf
https://www.spglobal.com/en/research-insights/featured/special-editorial/china-s-global-reach-grows-
behind-critical-minerals
https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/latest-news-headlines/us-agreement-with-
congo-zambia-unlikely-to-lure-risk-averse-miners-74409858
https://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence/en/news-insights/research/ces-2023-us-budgets-flat-as-

critical-minerals-offset-precious-metals-decline
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® . https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/
pii/S2405844024007618

. https://ars.els-cdn.com/content/image/1-s2.0-S
2405844024007618-gr5_lrg.jpg

. https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/
pii/S0045653524028236

&. https//www.multotec.com/en/news-articles
/continuous-ion-exchange-desalination-solution-
desalx

&. https://www.cleanteqwater.com/water-
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